OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 20, 2017 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution authorizing a Contract for Technical Consulting Services with FTN Associates, Ltd.	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Authorizes the City Manager to execute an agreement with FTN Associates, Ltd., to provide Technical Consulting Services for GIS Storm Water Mapping and Data Collection Improvements, Bid No. 17104.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funding for this contract is from a grant from the Pulaski Area Geographical System in the amount of \$185,000.00 and Street Fund Special Projects in an amount not to exceed 45.000.00.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This contract with FTN Associates, LTD., provides for consultation, updates and improvements to benefit the City of Little Rock's Public Works Department Storm Water Mapping, in cooperation with the Pulaski Area Geographic Information System (PAGIS), of which Little Rock is a member. These maps are used extensively by staff and the public and are posted on-line. Updating old paper maps to a digital GIS format and updating field information in unmapped areas has been a multi-year project by staff.	
	FTN Associates was as select statements of qualifications proqualified for this service.	